
Office of the CDPO, ICDS Prqiect qaripada

Tender Call Notice No.830, Date:09'08'2019

Sealed Tenders are invitecl from registered travel agencies having valid GST certlficate

for Selection of Travel Agency for 'Providing Hired Vehicle on Call Basis' for CDPO Offlce at

Block level (Mission Shaktl) The details of Tender Document including GeneraL lnformation

may be referred from the districi website http: r:r/w\^/imavurbhanL'nic'ln The Tender

document completed in all respect sha be deposited towards EMD ln the office ofihe CDPO'

Baripada, Maylrrbhanj Dlstrict on or before 4Llll!449 bY 1200 Noon through Register

Post/Speed Post only A sum of Rs 6000/- (Slx Thousand) only shall be deposited by intending

bldders in shape of Account Demand Draft dra\ n in favour of the CDPO' E!!A!!?'

Mayurbhanj Dist. The Tenders wilL be opened as per the Tender Schedule The authority

resenr'es the right to modlfy/cancel the Tender at any point of tirre same wiLl be pub ished in

ihe website-Dist. Websiie

d^ '''\oChild Develop-ment Project Officer,
Baripada

C hId Drt.lopmnt Prol*t Olllc.r
B.rlp.dr



TENDER DOCUMENT

FOR

Selection of Travel Agency for Providing Hiring Vehicle on Call

Basis for ICDS Project Baripada (Mission Shakti)

BPMU, Mission Shakti, BariPada
O/O- CDPO, Baripada, Block Campus, At-Palbani, Ward No'25,

MaYurbhanj, Odisha, PIN-757001

Email: cdPobariP.or@nic.in



/,

Selection ofTravelAsencvfor'Providine Hired Vehicle on Call Basis'for O/o CDPO,ICDS Proiect, Baripada
(Mission Shakti)

Sealed tenders are invited in the prescribed format from registered travel agencies having va id GST

certificate for Selection of Travel Agency for 'Providing Hired Vehicle on Call Basis' for ICDS Office at Blockt

eve (Mission Shakti) to be deployed for Mission Shakti under CDPO in the jurisdictlon CDPO 9dp4b at

block eve. lnterested bidders shoud submit their bids for Cal Basis service, latest by 12 Noon dated

24.08.2019 through speed post/Registered post on y. The under signed is not responsible for any kind of
postal delay and reseryes all right to cancel any or all the Tender any ai stage of selectlon/ finalization

process without asslgning any reason thereof. Any iypographica error may be exempted.

TENDER SCHEDULE

1. Requirement

Vehiceoncal basis are required at Baripada ICDS office for use of the Misslon Shakti Staff working at the

Offlce of the CDPO for Type-l vehicles. The requirement will be lntimated over phone/or by letter of the

appropriate authority.

5l.no Tender Number & Date Notice No.830 Date 09.08.2019

L Period of lssue of Tender Documents From dated 09.08.2019 to dated 24.08.2019

2 Last date & time for submission of tender
Documenis

Dt.2a.0&2!19 by fZ !9a!

3 Place of submission of completed quotation

Documents

Office ofthe CDPO Barioada block, Mayurbhanj

4 Mode of su bm issio n Through speed post/Reglstered post on y.

5 Place, Date & Time for Prebid rneeting Office ofthe CDPO Baripada block, Mayurbhanj
Date 22.08.2019 Time 4 PM

j
Place, Date & Time for opening ofTechnical Bld

ola(" D. e 8 T'Te lo' ope ,i rg ol f ra r.i.l Bio

Office ofthe CDPo Baripada b ock, Mayurbhanj
Ddre 2{08.r019 line 4 PIV

Office ofthe CDPO Barioada block, Mayurbhanj
Date 4|llg4l9 rime 4,814
(Only for technically qualified Bidders)

8

I

EMD

Performance Security Depos t

Rs.6000/ in shape of DD in favour of CDPO

B"llpdoa- \,4 av r'ohd1j
Rs.12000/'per vehicLe in shape of DD in favour
of CDPO Barioada. Mavurbhani

. CDPO E4i!gd?, Mayurbhanj Dlstricts



2. Bid Price

1.1 All duties, GST, taxes and other levies payabe by the service provider under the contract shall be

exc uded in the iotal price.

1.2 The rates quoted by the b dder sha I be fixed for the period of the contract and shall not be subject to

adjustment on any account.

1.3 The Prlces should be quoted in lndian Rupees only.

1.4 Separate Flnancial Bid shal be submitted for Block/ICDS project (Type-l)

3, Eliglbility Criteria of the Bidderl

3.1The bidder shall furnish the following Se f attested Document to establish the bidder's eligibillty along

wlth TF.hni.al Bid

. copy of ReEistration certificate of Company/Firm, in case of individual, it is not required

. copy of GST registration.

. Copy of last two Financial years audited statement/ in case of individual, lncome Tax return

. Copy of PAN Card.

. Copy of latest GST return.

. Copy o, the latest GSTR3B form of return (2018-19)

. Undertaking to provide good conditioned vehicles (not more than 3 years old) in Form 'D'

. UndertakinC that firm/individual is not debarred / blacklisted by covernment in Form 'E'

3.2 The agency shall have minimum 2 years ofexperience in the same field.

3.3 The aSency shal have provided vehices to at least 1 Govt. / Semi Govt Organizations /
PSUs/Bank/Private Firrn etc. in Odisha. nformaiion to be provided in the format annexed in

technica Form-C.

(Self-attested copies of Work Orders received from Government / Semi-Government/ PSUS /
Banks/Private Firm during 2017-18 and 2018-19 are to be furnished).

3.4 Average annual turnover durlng the ast two financia years, i.e til 31st March 2019, shal be at

least Rupees two lakh or more taking ast 2 financialyears altogether .

(Audited financial Statement/lncome Tax Return of last two financial year i.e till 31st March 2019 to

be enc osed)

3.5 The agencies must have minimunr 2 nos ofown commercialvehicle (like lndigo, Swlft Dzire or similar

vehicle) within 3 years old as per the inltial registration at the date of submission of the Bid.

(RC copy of a lown commercial vehicle model within 3 years old to be enclosed as per the format

annexed ln technical form-B)

3.6 Tender received ate and lncomplete will not be considered.

The documents are to be arranged serially as per the order mentioned above du y signed and sealed

in each page.



Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)l

The bidder shall furnish EMD of Rs 6,000/ (Stx Thousand Onty) in the shape of Demand Drafr

in favour of "CDPO Baripada, Mayurbhanj, district". Any bid submitied without EMD will be relected.

The above EMD wil be forfeited if a bidder withdraws its bid during the period of bid validity. The

EMD (which will not carry any interest) of the unsuccessful bidders will be refunded on execution of

agreement with the successful bidder and that of successful bidder on prodLrction of performance

Security Deposit. ln case of successful bidder, the EMD may be forfeited if the b dder fails to accept

the Work Order.

3. Submiqsion of Bid.

5.1 The tender wi I have to be submitted in two parts i.e. Technical Bid (Cover-X which includes

Technical form A, B & C,D & E) and Financial Bid (Cover-Y which includes financial bid only).

The formais & documents to be submitted ln technical bid are mentioned in the tender

document as detalled at Para 3. The Technica & Financia Bid enveops should be cleary

marked as Technical Bid & Financial Bid on the top of the re evant enve opes. The tenders

shou d be addressed to: CDPO gelililb, Mayurbhanj, Address- "Block Campus, At,palbani,

Ward No.25, Baripada Mayurbhanj, Odisha, PtN 757001", The bidders shall submit their

technlcal and financial bid separately in two envelops and these two envelops should be put

into another cover envelop superscribed as Selection of Travel Agency for .providing Hired

Vehicle on Call Basis' for ICDS projects Baripada (Mission Shakti) through Registered post /
Speed Post only.

5.2 The Technical Bid sha I be furnished enclosing a lthe eligibi ity documents as detai ed at para-

3 to estab ish the biddefs eligibl ity, alongside EN,tD

5.3 The conditional bids shal not be considered and will be out righty rejected in very first

instance,

5.4 All entries and pages ln the tender form sha I be iegible and fi led clearly and signed by the

authorized representative. lf the space for furnishing information is irlsufficient, a separate

sheet duly signed by the authorized sjgnatory to be attached. No overwrl|ng or cutting is

permitted in the Flnanca Bid Form, in such cases, the tender shall be summarily rejected.

However, the cuttings, if any, in the Technical Bid App ication must be signed by the person

authorized to sign the tender.

4. Performance Security Depositi

Successfu bidderswil be required to deposit Rs.12,000/ (Twelve Thousand on y) pervehice

as Performance Security Deposit in shape of DD in favour of CDP0 Baripada , Mayurbhanj, and wi I be



refunded within 30 days after satisfactory completion of the contract and after adjustment of dues ifany. In case agency s su.cessful to provide vehicle at block/ICDS project, the agency has to clepositperformance Security Deposit @Rs.12

vehicre/service as per ar,"",-"",, 
"",,*10"0j,,,ffi"'ll:H :;:,rf ff"i."o J_:.#Baripada, Mayurbhanj.

Validity of Bid:

6.

5.

10.

Tender shall remain valid for a perjod of G0 days after the last
in the tender document.

Evaluation and award of contract:

date of subm ssion as spec fiecl

Technjcal Evaluation shall be .jore fjrst followed by Financjal evaluation.
8.1 The technicai evaluation of the Technical Bid shall be made for those bidders wh6

criteria as at Sl no.3 of this Tender document. Ftnancial proposal shall be ooened
evaluatjon js completed The financial Brds of the Technrcally quaLfred brdders will
the Tender Schedule.

8.2 The comparative statement shall be prepared of each Block/tCDS project
8.3 The bidder who quoted lowest price in the Financial Bid for each Block/ICDS

the contract.

f ulfill the et jgjbitity

after the technical

be opened as per

project shalj be awarded

8.4 Vehicies will come under Type-t jn case of Block/ICDS project (wjthin 2SO KM)
8.5 The vehicle running within 250 k.m. per day within the Block Headquarters will be treated as Localtour and ihe price quoted jn the financial bid will be considered.
8'6 Night hart charges if required shaI be appricabre forType r on case to case basis.9. Contract period

9'1 The rates/contract wiir bevaricrforaperodofoneyearfromthedateofcontract 
No adjustrnent ofr"tF. 

^ 
,l be aool,, do a 

^:.F,t 
tr e r.

performanae. 
rrne period' The contract rnay be extended on satisfactory

9.2 lf the successful Biclder fails to execul

rorfeited and the Bidder wr, ue aeuunet 

theorder'the Performance seclrrity of the Bidder wi, be

e3 rhere rnaybe empanernent ",,",",:j:.:J:::::,;:J;1"#::':::".:::* r*" *"r",inviting authority based on requiremen

conract ra s to de ver the,"",.",,:":j::"": :::"ff"": :l "J::.jil';J:ff:Jl: i::negotiated lowest bid prtce

-A.. .. a\\(VXxa
Chitd Devetoi'iienI iroject Officer,

c illd 9.r.|.rn.fi aflqtrdForticc.

The Bidders,authorisecl representatives ; 
lrrlptdr

Technicar Bid end openi,c or,h" ,i""".i"ilij "[]T: ;:J:. ;:;"i_ r.l"l"*"* " 
*"

The details terrns & conditions for providing Vehicle on Call basis can be downioacled frorn officialr\eb.,tp ..'rrp.w^I\ 1 .\,]rDna,, n,..ir

11



12. ln case ofany dispute both the parties will settle it mutually first, then if unsettled it mav be settled in

any court within the j!risdiction of MaVurbhani District.

13 The Driver of the vehicre sha, maintain a Jog Book towards running of the vehicre in officiar work
assigned.

14. Payment shall be made on monthly basis though e-transfer withjn 21

bil along with copy ofthe log book & the bank details. No advance

Days after receipt ofthe original

or part payment will be made in

15. ln case of any Addendum/Clarification/Corrigendum/Extension/Modification/Cancellation regarding

this tender, the same wjll be hosted in the above mentioned official websites only.

-\ n\q.

",,l,,0 
o",ffift'3,r"", o*"",.

Baripada

chll Dr.bPn nt trol'ct Otlic'r

lrrlPtdr



Form A

TENDER FORM-COVER 'X'

1. ORGANIZATION PROFILE

a) Name

b) Recd. Address

c) Address of District Office

d) Number of Branches in Odisha ifany (please mention place & locations)--

e) Name of authorized signatory (in block letters)r

f) Specimen signature of authorized signatory: _

8) Telephone/Mobile No. of authorized signatory of Firm:

h) Email Address of firm:

i) Contact person,s

i) Narhe & Design.

ii) TelNo.Landline_Mobile

iii) EmailtD

Type of Firm: Proprietorship/private Ltd,/publicrtd.,/Cooperative/pSU

Bank Account Number with Branch and.name of Bank & IFSC Code

Registration no. of the Firm/Companv:
(Please enclose setf attested photocopy)

PAN No.:
(Please enclose s€tf attest€d photocopy)

GST Regn. No.:
(Please enclose setf attest€d photocopy)

7. AnnuatTurnover forthe last 2 financiatyears:
ln tndian Rup€es.

2-

3.

4.

6.

5.

2077-ta

TechnicalBid

(Please enclose copies of audited balance sheet and p&L A/c of tasr two fina".,r,r"r.r,r1ltl"1'*;ilr"._" r*return, i.e till3lrtMarch 2019)



8 The asencv shall have provided vehicles to at least 1 Govt. / semi-covt. organizations / psus /Banks/pvt Firm
etc. in odisha {at reast one drfferenr organizations) durins the period of 2017-1s & 2018-i9. The a*;" ,;;r;i

/ r_urnover during the last 2 financialyears till31't march zo19 sha be at teast Rs.2.o0 takh or."r",#;g;;;
Iinancijt yearq a together.

(seltattested copies of work orders received from Goveriment / semi-Government/ psus / Banks/plt Fnm d wing2076-77
and 2017,18 areto be furnished as perrechnicatbid form.C).

9 The asencies must have mlnimum 2 nos of own Eommerciat vehirte (tike tndigo , swift Dzire, or similarvehicte)wthin 3 years otd as per initiatregistration at the date of submjssion ofthe Bjd.
(Rc copv ofallthe own.ommerc alvehicle modelwith n 3 veare otd to be en.tos€d at Techntcatbld form-Bl

10.Copy of tatest cST return attached (yes/No)
{ptea5e enctose setf attested photocopy)

15. GSTR3B rerurn attached (yes/No)
(ptease enclose setf attested photocopV)

11. Earnest Money of Rs.6,000/-, D.D. No. Date

L2

13

Undertaking to provide good conditioned vehicles (not more than 3 years old). { Form _D)
{Attach the undertaking w th stgnarure & seat ofthe Organization)

Undertaking that the firm has not been debarred/ blacklisted by any Govt. Organization /SemiGovernment Organization / pStJs. (Form E)
(Attach the undenaktng with signature & sea oftheOrganizatton)

Whether all documents submitted signed by the authorized signatory of the firm/agency (yes/ No):

Drewn on

Seal & Signatures of authorized signatory

I / we hereby certify that the terms and conditions given with the tender caI notice have been read carefully
and acceptabre to me/us and that the information furnishecr above rs fur and correct to the best of my /ourknowedge. l/ we understancl that in case of any deviation in the above statement at any stage, my/oLrr
Firm/Agency wil be blacklisted by your offlce ancl will not have any dealing with your oftice in future.

14.

Placei
Date:



Form B

TechnicalBid

The agencies must have minimum 2 nos of own cornmercial vehicle ( ike tndigo, Swift Dzire, or simi ar vehicle)
within 3 years old frorr date of initial registration at the date of submission of the Bid.

Detailinformation ofvehicle registered in the name ofthe firm

Types of
Vehicle(within 3 years

old)

(Copy ofthe RCofal own commercialvehlcle model within 3 years old to be enclosed)

manufacturing

Place:
Date:

registration
Vehicle registratlon
No

10 1

Seal & Signatures ofauthorized s:gnatory



/

TechnicalBid

The agency sharr have provided vehicres to at least 1Govt. / semi-Govt. organizations / psus/Bank/private
Firm etc. in during the petiad af 2A16-17 or 2A77 18 or both the years.

(Self-attested copies ofWork Orclers are to be furnished).

Form C

Seal & Signatures of authorized signatoryPlace:

Date:

Department /
ization

Contract Period
Contract Value

/order Value

Whether contract
closed/not

closed/extended



UNDERTAKING

! -__-" __ ...........................son/Daughter/WifeofSri....... 
-..........................proprietor/Partner/Director/authorized signatory of the Travel Agency mentioned above and competent tosign this declaration anal execute this tender document.

2 r/any memberofthe firm ororganization do undertake to providegood condition vehicre i.e. the
vehicle is not more tha n 3 years old from the date of registration on the date of submission of Bid.

3. The information/ documents furnished along with ihe above application are true and authentic to
the bestofmy knowiedge and belief. t/we/am/are wellaware ofthefactthat furnishing olanyfalse
information/fabricated document would lead to rejection of my tender at any stage besides liabilities
[owards prosecution unde. appropridre l"w.

Form D

Seal & Signatures ofauthorized signatory
Place:

Date:



Form E

DECLARATION

'l-- 1,..............................................................-...son/Daughter/wife of sri........................._...........proprietor/

Partner/Director/authorized signatory of the Travel Agency mentioned above and competent to sign this
declaration and execute this tender document.

2. l/ any member of the flrm or organization is not blacklisted by any Government/public Undeftaking for
providing any service or services.

3. I have carefully read and understood all the terms and conditions of the tender and undertake to abide by
them.

4. The information/ documents furnished along with the above application are rrue and authentic to the best
of my know edge and belief. t/we/am/ate well aware of the fact that furnishing of any false information/
fabricated document woLrld lead to rejection of my tender at any stage besides iabilities towards prosecution
under appropriate law.

Place:

Date:
Seal & Si8natures ofauthorized signatory



TENDER FOzu

FinancialBid

ryeEl

Tollgate5 ch.rees to be reimbursed as per actua

+++Rate per Km(d)= Prlce of one litre of Dlesel

Kms vehicle to cov-"r in one itre of diesel

and a so agree that the price wlll remain

Daily basis Rate of AC Vehlcle-lndigo/Swift D€sire / similar vehicle (exclusive of GST)

NOTES

L.

2.

3. G.S.T w I be reimbursed by ihe CDPO on productlon of the proof of deposlt. cST wil nor be taken into account lor
eva uat on ofthefinanca bid

4. Ihe tender wi b€ awarded in f.vour of th€ flrm quotlng lowest price laklng all components tog€ther as per the prlce
quoted in column 4 ofthe r€spect ve B ocks/ CDS Prolects.

5. n cdse, the firms quoting same pr ce, then the preference wil be given to the firm havlng nrore years of exper ence, if
und€clded then th€ preferenc€ wlll be given to the firm having more annual turnover.

4. GST: Please mentlon the rate of GST as applicable:+

l/We agree to the terms and condltions and rates mentioned in the quotation for the period as per the contract from
the date of s gning of the contract/receipt of rhe work order from CDPO

unchanged durlng th€ coftract perlod

Place:
Date:

Less than 250 (m

Sl.No Blocks/lcDsProjects
Hiring

the vehicle

(in Rs)

(in Rs)***
Night Halt Charges if

availed(in Rs,)

Seal & Signatures of authorized signatory


